100Gb/s CFP4 Optical Transceiver
RTXM290-701
Features
� Direct LC receptacle optical interface
� Single +3.3V power supply
� Hot-pluggable
� Operating optical data rate up to 112Gbps
� Operating electrical serial data rate up to 28Gbps

8000 1 RO 7~0 Module Identifier 12 N/A
8001 1 RO 7~0 Extended Identifier E4 N/A
8002 1 RO 7~0 Connector Type Code 07 N/A
8003 1 RO 7~0 Ethernet Application Code 01 N/A
8 0 0 2
Number
8069 1 RO 7~0 CFP MSA Management Interface
Specification Revision Number
806A 2 RO 7~0 Module Hardware Version
Number
806C 2 RO 7~0 Module Firmware Version
Number
806E 1 RO 7~0 Digital Diagnostic Monitoring
Type
806F 1 RO 7~0 Digital Diagnostic Monitoring
Capability 1
8070 1 RO 7~0 Digital Diagnostic Monitoring
Capability 2
8071 1 RO 7~0 Module Enhanced Options
8072 1 RO 7~0 Maximum High-Power-up Time
8073 1 RO 7~0 Maximum TX-Turn-on Time
8074 1 RO 7~0 Host Lane Signal Spec
8075 1 RO 7~0 Heat Sink Type
8076 1 RO 7~0 Maximum TX-Turn-off Time
8077 1 RO 7~0 Maximum High-Power-down
Time
8078 1 RO 7~0 Module Enhanced Options 2
8079 1 RO 7~0 Transmitter Monitor Clock
Options
807A 1 RO 7~0 Receiver Monitor Clock Options
807B 2 RO 7~0 Module Firmware B
VersionNumber
807D 2 RO 7~0 Maximum MDIO Ready Time
807E 1 RO 7~0 CFP and CFP2/4 Extended
Identifier
807F 1 RO 7~0 CFP NVR 1 Checksum
CFP NVR2
Alarm/Warning Threshold Registers
Hex
Addr
Size Access
Type
Bit Register Name Content
(HEX)
LSB
Unit
Base ID Information
8080 2 RO 7~0 Transceiver Temp High Alarm
Threshold
8082 2 RO 7~0 Transceiver Temp High Warning
Threshold
8084 2 RO 7~0 Transceiver Temp Low Warning
Threshold
8086 2 RO 7~0 Transceiver Temp Low Alarm
Threshold
8088 2
808841.84 0322 2
  q 155.28 285.68 44.64 21.84 re W n 00.2 ccm BT 3re f 510.48 341.84 037  8 0 8 8
809A 2 RO 7~0 Auxiliary 1 Monitor High Warning
Threshold
809C 2 RO 7~0 Auxiliary 1 Monitor Low Warning
Threshold
809E 2 RO 7~0 Auxiliary 1 Monitor Low Alarm
Threshold
80A0 2 RO 7~0 Auxiliary 2 Monitor High Alarm
Threshold
80A2 2 RO 7~0 Auxiliary 2 Monitor High Warning
Threshold
80A4 2 RO 7~0 Auxiliary 2 Monitor Low Warning
Threshold
80A6 2 RO 7~0 Auxiliary 2 Monitor Low Alarm
Threshold
80A8 2 RO 7~0 Laser Bias Current High Alarm